available at the time of the preparation of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements. The unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial statements, including the notes thereto, should be read in conjunction with the historical audited financial
statements of Longe for the period ended November 30, 2008 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on March 18, 2009 on Form
8-K/A and the historical consolidated financial statements of TransAtlantic and the historic consolidated financial statements of Incremental
each of which are incorporated by reference into this prospectus.

F-4

Edgar Filing: TRANSATLANTIC PETROLEUM LTD. - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

TRANSATLANTIC PETROLEUM LTD.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2008

(Thousands of U.S. Dollars, except per share amounts)

TransAtlantic
Historical

Longe
Historical

Incremental
Historical

(IFRS)

U.S. GAAP
and Pro Forma

Adjustments

Combined
Pro Forma
Amounts

Revenues:
Revenues $ �  $ �  $ 45,439 $ (1,051) A $ �

(44,388) B
Oil and gas sales 111 �  �  (5,520) G 38,979

44,388 B

Total revenues 111 �  45,439 (6,571) 38,979
Costs and Expenses:
Production 73 �  �  7,531 E 16,992

9,388 H
Seismic and other exploration 7,901 �  �  3,798 C 11,797

98 D
General and administrative 3,592 508 �  �  5,977

1,877 F
Employee benefits expense �  �  7,977 (7,531) E �

(446) F
Takeover defense �  �  1,431 (1,431) F �
International oil and gas activities 5,183 257 �  �  5,440
Royalty expense �  �  5,520 (5,520) G �
Raw materials and consumables used �  �  7,113 (7,113) H �
Field costs �  �  2,275 (2,275) H �
Accretion of discount on asset retirement obligations 6 �  �  415 I 421
Finance costs �  �  105 (105) J �
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 53 �  4,123 (116) K 4,060

Total costs and expenses 16,808 765 28,544 (1,430) 44,687

Operating income (loss) (16,697) (765) 16,895 (5,141) (5,708)
Other income (expense):
Interest and financing expense (116) (132) �  (5,900) L (6,148)
Interest and other income 338 �  �  761 A 1,099
Foreign exchange loss �  �  (853) (4,276) M (5,129)
Other �  �  (678) 290 A (388)

Income (loss) before income tax provision (benefit) (16,475) (897) 15,364 (14,266) (16,274)
Income tax provision (benefit) �  �  4,822 (799) N 4,023

Net income (loss) $ (16,475) $ (897) $ 10,542 $ (13,467) $ (20,297)

Loss per share:
Basic and diluted $ (0.25) O $ (0.17)

Edgar Filing: TRANSATLANTIC PETROLEUM LTD. - Form POS AM

Index to Financial Statements 36

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic and diluted 66,524 O 120,110

See Accompanying Notes to these Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

F-5

Edgar Filing: TRANSATLANTIC PETROLEUM LTD. - Form POS AM

Index to Financial Statements 37

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

TRANSATLANTIC PETROLEUM LTD.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2009

(Thousands of U.S. Dollars, except per share amounts)

TransAtlantic
Historical

Incremental
Historical

(IFRS)

U.S. GAAP
and Pro Forma

Adjustments

Combined
Pro Forma
Amounts

Revenues:
Revenues $ �  $ 4,195 $ (41) A $ �

(4,154) B
Oil and gas sales 27,681 �  (212) G 31,623

4,154 B
Oilfield Services 1,588 �  �  1,588

Total revenues 29,269 4,195 (253) 33,211
Costs and Expenses:
Production 10,168 �  942 E 12,218

1,108 H
Exploration, abandonment and impairment 24,791 �  �  24,791
Seismic and other exploration 10,538 �  73 C 10,611
General and administrative 16,129 �  919 F 17,048
Employee benefits expense �  1,799 (942) E �

(857) F
Takeover defense �  62 (62) F �
International oil and gas activities 12,349 �  �  12,349
Royalty expense �  212 (212) G �
Raw materials and consumables used �  893 (893) H �
Field costs �  215 (215) H �
Accretion of discount on asset retirement obligations 164 �  22 I 186
Finance costs �  15 (15) J �
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 7,942 652 (460) K 8,134

Total costs and expenses 82,081 3,848 (592) 85,377

Operating income (loss) (52,812) 347 339 (52,126)
Other income (expense):
Interest and financing expense (2,748) �  (937) L (3,685)
Interest and other income 213 �  26 A 239
Loss on commodity derivative contracts (1,922) �  �  (1,922)
Foreign exchange loss (3,449) 8 �  M (3,441)
Other �  (546) 15 A (531)

Loss before income tax provision (60,718) (191) (557) (61,466)
Income tax provision 1,299 107 63 N 1,469

Net loss (62,017) (298) (620) (62,935)
Non controlling interests, net of tax (129) �  129 P �

Edgar Filing: TRANSATLANTIC PETROLEUM LTD. - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 38

Net loss attributable to TransAtlantic Petroleum Ltd. $ (62,146) $ (298) $ (491) $ (62,935)

Net loss per common share attributable to TransAtlantic Petroleum
Ltd.:
Basic and diluted $ (0.29) O $ (0.30)

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic and diluted 212,320 O 212,355

See Accompanying Notes to these Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

F-6

Edgar Filing: TRANSATLANTIC PETROLEUM LTD. - Form POS AM

Index to Financial Statements 39

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

TRANSATLANTIC PETROLEUM LTD.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Description of U.S. GAAP and Pro Forma Adjustments

A Reclassifies interest and other income, which is included in revenue on Incremental�s Consolidated Income Statement, as presented under